STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:

JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK

E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

DIVISION OF WATER & WASTEWATER
DANIEL M. HOPPE, DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6900

December 21, 1999

Mr. Scott G. Schildberg

Martin, Ade, Birchfield & Mickler, P.A.
One Independent Drive

Suite 3000

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Re:  Docket No. 981637-WS; Application for Amendment of Certificates Nos. 236-W and 179-S

to extend service territory in St. Johns County by United Water Florida Inc.

Docket N¢. 991660-W)S; Application of United Water Florida, Inc. Holder of Certificates
236-W and

9=S7In Duval, Nassau, and St. Johns Counties for transfer of majority
organizational control.

Dear Mr. Schildberg:

Enclosed please find a copy of Certificates Nos. 236-W and 179-S. The original Certificates

Nos. 236-W and 179-S will be retained for processing in Docket No. 991660-WS. If you have any
questions please call me at (850) 413-6999.
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Richard Redemann, P.E. -
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Docket No. 991660-WS in the Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo, Security File)
LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae (Richardson)

Division of Water and Wastewater (Hoppe, lowe, Clapp, Brady)
Division of Legal Services (Vacarro, Cibula, VanLeuven)
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An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us
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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Upon consideration of the record it is hereby ORDERED

Certificate Number

236 - W

that authority be and is hereby granted to:

UNITED WATER FLORIDA INC.

Whose principal address is:

1400 Millcoe Road

Jacksonville,
(Duval, Nassau,

FL 32225
St.

Johns Counties)

to provide water service in accordance with the

provision of Chapter 367,

Florida Statutes,

the Rules,

Regulations and Orders of this Commission in the

territory described by the Orders of this Commission.

This Certificate shall remain in force and effect until

suspended, cancelled or revoked by Orders of this

{ Commission. | <
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] ORDER 7023 DOCKET 74453 -W |
: ORDER 7023-A DOCKET 74453-W : )
1 ORDER 8323 DOCKET 780319-WS /
i ORDER 11151 DOCKET 820328-WS % N
i ORDER 11872 DOCKET 820512-WS f &
; ORDER 12454 DOCKET 830210-W * -
; ORDER 12462 DOCKET 820459-W
ORDER 12463 DOCKET 820510-W
ORDER 13803 DOCKET 840314-WS
ORDER 14366 DOCKET 840412-WS )
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CERTIFICATE NUMBER

236 - W

15307

16035

16397

16488

16517

16611

le642

19209

19210

19211

20008

20643

20858

22162

22476

23009

25089
PSC-92-0370-FOF-WS
PSC-92-0370A-FOF-WS
PSC-92-0895-FOF-WS
PSC-93-0399-FOF-WS
PSC-93-0201-FOF-WS
PSC-93-1480-FOF-WS
PSC-94-0159-FOF-WS
PSC-94-0433-FOF-WS
PSC-95-0604-FOF-WS
PSC-97-0928-FOF-WS
PSC-97-0929-FOF-WS
PSC-98-1564-FOF-WS
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DOCKET
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DOCKET
DOCKET
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DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
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DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET

850227-WS
860481-WS
860845-WS
861093-WS
850288-WS
860843 -WS
860480-WS
871153-WS
871152-WS
870817-WS
880934-WS
880658-WS
881306-WS
891159-WS
891383 -WS
900170-WS
910709-WU
911095-WS
911095-WS
920177-WS
921111-WS
920877-WS
930204 -WS
931022-WS
940022-WS
950386-WS
970209-WS
970210-WS
980776-WS




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Certificate Number
179 - S

Upon consideration of the record it is hereby ORDERED
that authority be and is hereby granted to:

UNITED WATER FLORIDA INC.

Whose principal address is:

1400 Millcoe Road
Jacksonville, FL 32225
(Duval, Nassau, St. Johns Counties)

to provide wastewater service in accordance with the
provision of Chapter 367, Florida Statutes, the Rules,
Regulations and Orders of this Commission in the
territory described by the Orders of this Commission.

This Certificate shall remain in force and effect until

suspended, cancelled or revoked by Orders of this
Commission.

ORDER 7023 DOCKET 74452-S

ORDER 7023-A DOCKET 74452-S

ORDER 8323 DOCKET 780319-WS
ORDER 11151 DOCKET 820328-WS
ORDER 11872 DOCKET 820512-WS
ORDER 12463 DOCKET 820511-S

ORDER 13803 DOCKET 840314-WS
ORDER 14366 DOCKET 840412-WS
ORDER 15307 DOCKET 850227-WS
ORDER 16035 DOCKET 860481-WS

> FLORIDA PURBRLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<D

N ' Director
A Division of Records and Reporting

s
/



| CERTIFICATE NUMBER
i 179 - S
ORDER 16397 DOCKET 860845-WS
ORDER 16488 DOCKET 861093-WS
ORDER 16517 DOCKET 850288-WS
ORDER 16611 DOCKET 860843-WS
ORDER 16642 DOCKET 860480-WS
- ORDER 16646 DOCKET 860519-WS
| ORDER 19209 DOCKET 871153-WS
| ORDER 19210 DOCKET 871152-WS
. ORDER 19211 DOCKET 870817-WS
| ORDER 20008 DOCKET 880934-WS
3 ORDER 20643 DOCKET 880658-WS
; ORDER 20858 DOCKET 881306-WS
% ORDER 21220 DOCKET 881596-SU
1 ORDER 22162 DOCKET 891159-WS
i ORDER 22476 DOCKET 891383-WS
3 ORDER 23009 DOCKET 900170-WS
% ORDER 25793 DOCKET 911090-SU
! ORDER PSC-92-0370-FOF-WS DOCKET 911095-WS
| ORDER PSC-92-0370A-FOF-WS DOCKET 911095-WS
: ORDER PSC-92-0895-FOF-WS DOCKET 920177-WS
ORDER PSC-92-1270-FOF-SU DOCKET 920505-SU
- ORDER PSC-93-0399-FOF-WS DOCKET 921111-WS
: ORDER PSC-93-0201-FOF-WS DOCKET 920877-WS
L ORDER PSC-93-1480-FOF-WS DOCKET 930204-WS
@ ORDER PSC-94-0159-FOF-WS DOCKET 931022-WS
: ORDER PSC-94-0433-FOF-WS DOCKET 940022-WS
ORDER PSC-95-0211-FOF-SU DOCKET 940729-SU
ORDER PSC-95-0338-FOF-SU DOCKET 940979-SU
ORDER PSC-95-0273-FOF-SU DOCKET 941019-SU
ORDER PSC-95-0273A-FOF-SU DOCKET 941019-SU
ORDER PSC-95-0604-FOF-WS DOCKET 950386-WS
ORDER PSC-95-1367-FOF-SU DOCKET 950414-SU
: ORDER PSC-97-0928-FOF-WS DOCKET 970209-WS
; ORDER PSC-97-0929-FOF-WS DOCKET 970210-WS
: ORDER PSC-98-1564-FOF-WS DOCKET 980776-WS
i ORDER DOCKET
: ORDER DOCKET
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